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9:00am
10:00am
10:30am
10:45am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:15pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

Agenda

Registration/Continental Breakfast
Worship Service

Icebreaker in small groups

Break

Bible Study with group breakouts
Lunch

Servant Event/Prayer Walking
“The Grape Bunch” Skit

Bible Study with group breakouts
Closing service with singing
Adjourn
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11/3/18, 8:30am — 4:00pm
Registration Form

Name:

Address:

Email :

Cell Phone: Zone:

Church:

Please join us for fun, food, fellowship and Bible Study!
Our Gift of the Heart will be CVS, Walgreens, or Walmart gift cards for hurricane victims.
If you or your society would like to bring these gift cards, they should be in $10 increments.
Our servant event will be putting together “care packages” for our military, to be distributed by LCMS chaplains.

Retreat Registration fee is $30. Make checks payable to LWML NJ District. Please write “Fall Retreat” on the memo line and mail by 10/31/18 to:
Sara Hanson, 38 Penn Ave, Newton, NJ 07860. Questions or Special Needs? Contact Gay VanEtten at 908-362-0208.

See you on Nov. 3" at Crane’s Mill, Hinman Hall
459 Passaic Ave, West Caldwell, NJ



